Issued and paid-up share capital (RM) 25,843,808,251 25,843,808,251 23,259,427,426*¹

 Notes:
*  Assuming up to 10% of the issued and paid-up share capital of CIMB or 992,296,635 CIMB Shares are purchased and cancelled.

5. 2 NE T A S SE T AND WOR K ING C APITAL

 If all CIMB Shares purchased are to be cancelled or retained as treasury shares, the Proposed Shares Buy-Back will reduce
the net assets per share when the purchase price exceeds the net assets per share at the relevant point in time. On the
contrary, the net assets per share will be increased when the purchase price is less than the net assets per share at the
relevant point in time.

 The Proposed Shares Buy-Back will reduce the working capital of CIMB, the quantum of which will depend on the amount of

5. 3 E ARNINGS PER SHARE

229CIMB Annual Report 2020

Statement Accompanying Notice of Annual General Meeting

5. 4 SUBS TANTIAL SHAREHOLDER S ’ AND DIREC TOR S ’ SHAREHOLDINGS

Register of Substantial Shareholders and the Register of Directors’ Shareholdings respectively as at 1 March 2021 are as
follows:

Substantial
Shareholders

No. of CIMB Shares Held

Before the Proposed Shares Buy-Back*¹ After the Proposed Shares Buy-Back*²

Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Khazanah Nasional
Berhad 2,700,806,354 27.22 – – 2,700,806,354 30.24 – –

Employees Provident
Fund Board 1,592,033,641*³ 16.04 – – 1,592,033,641 17.83 – –

Kumpulan Wang
Persaraan
(Diperbadankan) 646,884,641 6.52 – – 646,884,641 7.24 – –

 Notes:
*
*  Assuming that 10% of the issued and paid-up capital is purchased and retained as treasury shares.
*  Includes shares held through nominees.

Directors

Before the Proposed Shares
Buy-Back*¹

After the Proposed Shares
Buy-Back*²

No. of
CIMB Shares Held %

No. of
CIMB Shares Held %

Dato’ Lee Kok Kwan*4 1,293,720*4 0.01*³ 1,293,720*4 0.01*³

Didi Syafruddin Yahya*5 45,262 0.00*³ 45,262 0.00*³

 Notes:
*
*  Assuming 10% of the issued and paid-up capital is purchased and retained as treasury shares.
*  Less than 0.1%.
*  Includes the shareholdings of his spouse.
*  Shareholdings of his spouse.

 Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors, substantial Shareholders, and persons connected to the Directors and/or
substantial Shareholders held any CIMB Shares.

6 . APPROVAL REQUIR ED

 The Proposed Shares Buy-Back is conditional upon the approval of the Shareholders of CIMB at the forthcoming 64th Annual
General Meeting.

230 CIMB Annual Report 2020

S TAKEHOLDER INFORMATION

Statement Accompanying Notice of Annual General Meeting